

Z
ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10610/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2012 in LPA No.1719/ 2011 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUPINDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Khanna, AAG, PB.
Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Udit Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Advocate appearing for the caveator
respondent accepts notice and seeks time to file counter affidavit.
Let counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Meanwhile, the operation of the impugned order passed by the
High Court shall remain stayed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER