

h ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).  
10421/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/12/2012 in CWP No. 19721/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULDIP SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
WITH  
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 10747/2014  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 18/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rakesh Khanna, AAG  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.(Not Present)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No.10610 of 2013.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Digitally signed by  
Satish Kumar Yadav  
Date: 2014.07.19  
12:06:05 IST  
Reason: